

Recommendation for Water & Wastewater Commission

Commission Meeting Date:	December 14, 2016
Council Meeting Date:	January 27, 2016
Department:	Capital Contracting Office
	SUBJECT
LTD., for the 2019) Indef	xecution of a construction contract with SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION , ne Wastewater Line Renewal And Spot Rehab Service Contract (2017 to inite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity in the initial amount of \$3,200,000 with two xtension options, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$9,600,000, over d three years or until financial authorization is depleted.
	AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING
Budget of A Year 2016-2	the amount of \$2,900,000 is available in the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Capital Austin Water. Funding in the amount of \$300,000 is available in the Fiscal 2017 Capital Budget of the Watershed Protection Department. Funding for on options is dependent on availability in future budgets.
Purchasing Language:	Lowest responsive bid of seven bids received through a competitive Invitation for Bid solicitation.
Prior Council Action:	N/A
For More Information:	Rolando Fernandez, 512-974-7749; Greg Kirton, 512-972-2053; Denise Avery, 512-972-0104; Sarah Torchin, 512-974-7141
Boards and Commission Action:	December 14, 2016- To be reviewed by the Water and Wastewater Commission.
MBE/WBE:	This contract will be awarded in compliance with City Code Chapter 2-9A (Minority Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program) by meeting the annual/project participation goals or through the achievements of Good Faith Efforts with 1.64% African American, 3.63% Hispanic, 0.98% Asian/Native American, and 0.73% WBE participation.

This project involves the rehabilitation and replacement of deteriorated wastewater mains throughout the city using an Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity (ID/IQ) construction contract including performing emergency repairs on wastewater mains and the wastewater collection system. In general, work sites are larger or more complex than City crews can complete, but too small, isolated, or time sensitive to competitively bid as individual construction contracts.

The wastewater collection system includes over 2,800 miles of piping throughout the city that transports wastewater from residences and businesses to the wastewater treatment plants. Due to growth in Austin and deterioration from age and harsh wastewater environment, existing collection system assets require on-going maintenance including repair and replacement.

The base bid was used to identify and determine the lowest responsive bidder and to determine contract unit prices for each bid item. The not-to-exceed contract amount of \$9,600,000 is the amount budgeted for this contract and Council authorization will allow Austin Water to issue work assignments up to the budgeted amount within the specified contract time. This request allows for the award and execution of a construction contract with the recommended firm for an estimated period of 1 year with two 1-year extensions. The extension options are subject to the mutual agreement of both parties.

The work performed by this service contract may be located anywhere within Austin Water's service area and may be performed in all Districts. The project will be managed by Austin Water. Construction to be performed by Santa Clara Construction, Ltd. located in Austin, Texas.

This construction contract is time sensitive and is a critical component of maintenance and emergency repairs to the wastewater collection system. Failure to enter into contract will place an undue burden on City construction crews.

Funding in the amount of \$300,000 will be used for the repair and replacement of storm water mains throughout the city, including performing emergency repairs on storm water mains, paid for by the Watershed Protection Department.

Participation sub goals stated in the solicitation were 1.64% African American, 3.63%, Hispanic, 0.98% Native American/Asian, MBE and 0.73% WBE. The recommended firm provided a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan which met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department.

Notification of issuance of an Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity for the subject services was distributed on September 5th, 2016, and seven firms submitted bids.

The contract allows 365 days for completion of this project. The work performed by this service contract may be located anywhere within Austin Water's service area and may be performed in all Districts. The project will be managed by Austin Water.

Santa Clara Construction, Ltd. is located in Austin, Texas.

Information on this solicitation is available through the City's Financial Services Austin Finance Online website. Link: <u>Solicitation Documents</u>.

M/WBE Summary

Public notice was given for this solicitation, CLMC619 WW Line Renewal & Spot Rehab Svc-2017-2019 IDIQ, through the City's Vendor Connection web portal which resulted in 529 contractors receiving notification. 74 contractors obtained the bid documents and seven bids were received and opened on October 13, 2016. Two out of the three lowest bids received were certified MBE/WBE. Santa Clara Construction, Ltd. submitted the lowest responsive bid of seven bids received:

Santa Clara Construction, Ltd. (M/H)	Austin, TX	\$3,848,605
Smith Contracting Co. Inc.	Austin, TX	\$3,892,615
(Non M/WBE) Peabody General Contractors, Inc. (F/W)	Austin, TX	\$4,368,650

The contractor's choice of work methodology provides for 9 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed below. Participation sub-goals stated in the solicitation were MBE: 1.64% African American, 3.63% Hispanic, 0.98% Asian/Native American, and 0.73% WBE. Total participation estimated on base bid amount of \$3,848,605.00.

MBE/H – PRIME	\$3,363,795	87.40%
Santa Clara Construction, Ltd., Austin, Texas	\$3,363,795	87.40%
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS	\$103,410	2.69%
African American Subtotal	\$65,000	1.69%
(M/B) JTE Company, Pflugerville, Texas	\$30,000	0.78%
(Diesel, Concrete Pipe, PVC Pipe, Manholes, WV	N Reclamation Sy	ystem and parts)
(M/B) AAA Treasure Intl. Co., Inc., Houston, TX (Reinforcing Steel)	\$35,000	0.91%
Asian/Native American Subtotal	\$38,410	1.00%
(M/A) Benqwest LLC, Austin, Texas (Diesel)	\$35,910	0.93%
(M/A) Alpha Paving Industries, LLC. Round Rock, TX (Paving/Resurfacing)	\$2,500	0.07%
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS	\$29,900	0.78%
(F/W) S&R Investments/Arrow Oil Company, Austin, TX, (Diesel)	\$2,500	0.07%
(F/H) Lewis Concrete Restoration, Buda, TX (Protective Coatings)	\$25,000	0.65%
(F/W) Water Filled Barrier Systems Intl., Inc. Paige, TX (Traffic Barriers)	\$2,400	0.06%
Non M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS	\$351,500	9.13%

The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the Small & Minority Business Resources Department. Second and third low bidder information is provided.

SECOND BIDDER – Smith Contracting Co. (Non M/WBE) Austin, TX \$3,892,615

92.84% prime participation; MBE 1.68% African American, 3.71% Hispanic, 0.99% Native/Asian American; WBE 0.76%

THIRD BIDDER – Peabody General Contractors, Inc. (WBE/FW) Austin, TX \$4,368,650 70.32% prime participation; MBE 2.37% African American, 8.68% Hispanic, 3.43% Native/Asian American; WBE 1.21%

r																	
)F A	USI		SPONSOR:	AUSTIN WATE	R					G DATE:	10/13/2016					
1			BID CERTIFICATION & CONTR	RACT REP:	MONICA LOPE	z				TIME:		1:00 PM					
BID TA	BUI	LAT	ION PROJECT	MANAGER:	GREG KIRTON					LOCATION:	505 BARTON SUITE 1045C	SPRINGS RD.					
			PROJECT CON	SULTANTS:	PWD-ENG. SVO	S DIVISION				PRICE EXPIR	RATION:	90 CAL. DAY	s				
					365 CAL DAYS	INITIAL TER	м				DAMAGES		SED ON THE WO		ENT		
				DONATION.	SUS CAL DATO					LIQUIDATED	DAMAGES.						
PROJECT	Г:	WAS	TEWATER LINE RENEWAL AND SPC		SERVICE 2017	2019 IDIQ				SUB ID#	2231.275						
	ATION	NO:	CLMC619						R	ESPONSES:	7						
PROJECT	NUME	BER:	4570 2307 4806			1				ESTIMATE:	\$3,200,000 In	itial Year		1		1	
BIDDER(S)):				A CLARA UCITON, LTD		TRACTING CO., INC.		Y GENERAL CTORS, INC.				OWER RODDING DRP.		CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ONSTRUCTORS, LLC.
LOCATION	1:			AUS	STIN, TX	AUS	STIN, TX	AUS	TIN, TX	AUS	TIN, TX	AUS	TIN, TX	AU	STIN, TX	AUS	STIN, TX
		Bid Bor	nd CC-Cashiers Check CTC-Cert. Chk.		BB		BB		BB		BB		BB		BB		BB
ADDENDA	ACKN	JOWL	EDGED		1		1		1		1		1		1		1
L		<u>`</u>	4480 2307 4819)														
			ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE CURB	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00				\$ 7,500.00		, ,				, ,		. ,
210S-A	60		FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 46.33	\$ 2,779.80	\$ 81.56	\$ 4,893.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
315S-A	550		SURFACE MILLING	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 49.88	\$ 27,434.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00
	200		TRANSITION MILLING	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
315S-D	2500	SY	EDGE MILLING	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 26.35	\$ 65,875.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00
340S-A-1	40	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE B (FOR TRENCH REPAIR)	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 359.91	\$ 14,396.40	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00
340S-A2	40	-	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE C (FOR TRENCH REPAIR)	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 310.65	\$ 12,426.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00
340S-A3	400		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMETN, TYPE D (FOR TRENCH REPAIR)	\$ 170.00	. ,	\$ 190.00							\$ 119,336.00				\$ 160,000.00
340S-B2	2,000	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVMENT 2 INCHES, TYPE D	•	\$ 40,000.00								\$ 238,760.00				\$ 100,000.00
340S-B3	25	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3 INCHES, TYPE C	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00									\$ 4,200.00		
430S-A	500	LF	P.C. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (EXCAVATION)	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63.63	\$ 31,815.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00

					A CLARA UCITON, LTD		TRACTING CO., INC.	-	Y GENERAL CTORS, INC.			NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP.	G D. GUERRA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC.
BIDDER(S	-	1		CONSTR	OCHON, LID		NC.	CONTRA		32		CORF.		EEC.
432SR-4	1500		RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS TO 4 INCH THICKNESS, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK.	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00) \$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 27.89 \$ 41,835.0	0 \$ 12.00 \$ 18,000.00	\$ 54.00 \$ 81,000.00
593S-A	5	CY	PORTLAND CEMENT COCNRETE RETARDS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 571.09 \$ 2,855.4	5 \$ 165.00 \$ 825.00	\$ 450.00 \$ 2,250.00
610S-A	500	LF	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION-HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00								
610S-E	5	EA	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION, WOOD PLANKING	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	¢ 200.00	¢ 1.000.00	¢ 250.00	¢ 1.250.00	¢ 100.00	¢ 500.00	¢ 492.00 ¢ 2.445.0		¢ 250.00 ¢ 4.250.00
628S-B	100	LF	SEDIMENT CONTAINMENT DIKES WITH	\$ 10.00					\$ 1,250.00 \$ 2,500.00					
641S	2	EA	SATBILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,500.00) \$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00					\$ 3,000.00 \$ 6,000.00
642S	200	LF	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	\$ 5.00					\$ 800.00					
648S	500	LF	MULCH SOCK	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.00			\$ 3,500.00					
SP130S-AI	80		CLASS A (SELECT BORROW) IMPROTED INSTALLED & COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY, & AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00) \$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 35.78 \$ 2,862.4	0 \$ 225.00 \$ 18,000.00	\$ 110.00 \$ 8,800.00
SP130S-TI	100		CLASS C (TOPSOIL) IMPORTED, SPREAD & PREPARED FOR SEEDING OR SODDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. SPEC 601S.3 (A), & AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 35.00	\$ 3.500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00) \$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 41.53 \$ 4.153.0	0 \$ 250.00 \$ 25,000.00	\$ 220.00 \$ 22,000.00
SP340S-T	50	TON	COLD MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (FOR TEMP. TRENCH REPAIR)	\$ 200.00		\$ 150.00								\$ 120.00 \$ 6,000.00
SP402S- AF	2000		CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL, FAST SETTING, TO BE USED AS BACKFILL IN LIEU OF EXCAVATED TRENCH MATERIAL, INCLUDING DISPOSAL OF SPOILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 195.00			\$ 320,000.00		\$ 300,000.00		\$ 450,000.00			\$ 185.00 \$ 370,000.00
SP402S- AN	100		CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL, NORMAL SETTING, TO BE USED AS BACKFILL IN LIEU OF EXCAVATED TRENCH MATERIAL, INLCUDING DISPOSAL OF SPOILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 193.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00) \$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 196.94 \$ 19,694.0	0 \$ 145.00 \$ 14,500.00	\$ 160.00 \$ 16,000.00
SP432S- RP-1	5	EA	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE I)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000,00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6.500.00) \$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,897.50 \$ 9,487.50	0 \$ 1,750.00 \$ 8,750.00	\$ 4,500.00 \$ 22,500.00
SP432S- RP-1A	5	EA	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE IA)	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,300.00) \$ 3,750.00		\$ 2,600.00				\$ 4,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00

BIDDER(S	;)·			SANT CONSTR	TA CLA		SMITH CON	TRAC	TING CO.,	-		GENERAL ORS, INC.		WPM CON SER			NATIONAL P	OWE		D. G		CONSTRUCTION, LLC	DENUCCI C	ONSI	FRUCTORS,
SP432S-	5	FΔ	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS		1						—				I			T						T	
RP-1B	0	2/1	(TYPE 1B)	\$ 1,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$	6,500.00	\$ 3,750.00) \$	18,750.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	12,000.00	\$ 1,897.50	\$	9,487.50	\$ 2	2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$	30,000.00
SP433S-B	500	SF	FLARED TYPE I P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 12.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$	5,500.00	\$ 16.00) \$	8,000.00	\$	6.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 28.85	\$	14,425.00	\$	17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$	15,000.00
SP505S-	200	CY	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR 6 INCH DIA	,	Ť	-,	•	Ŧ	-,	•	Ť	-,	Ť		Ţ	-,		Ť	,	Ť		+ -,	• • • • • •	Ť	-,
A6-10			10 INCH DIA. PIPE	\$ 215.00	\$	43.000.00	\$ 120.00	\$	24.000.00	\$ 125.00) \$	25,000.00	\$	125.00	\$	25,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$	36,800.00	\$	187.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$	36,000.00
SP505S-	100	CY	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR 12 INCH DIA.	•	Ť	,	•	Ŧ		•			Ť		Ť		•	Ť	,	Ť		+,	•	Ť	
A12-18			- 18 INCH DIA. PIPE	\$ 220.00	\$	22,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$	12,000.00	\$ 145.00) \$	14,500.00	\$	143.00	\$	14,300.00	\$ 184.00	\$	18,400.00	\$	197.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$	18,000.00
SP505S-	50	CY	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR 21 INCH DIA.	· · · ·	Ť	,	• • • • •	Ŧ	,	•	Ť	,	Ť		Ť	,	,	Ť	-,	Ť		+ -,	• • • • • •	Ť	-,
A21-30			- 30 INCH DIA. PIPE	\$ 225.00	\$	11.250.00	\$ 120.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 165.00) \$	8,250.00	\$	143.00	\$	7,150.00	\$ 184.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	207.00	\$ 10.350.00	\$ 180.00	\$	9,000.00
SP505S-	120	LF	ENCASEMENT PIPE 16 INCH DIA. TYPE	,	Ť	,	• • • • •	Ŧ	-,		Ť	-,	Ť		Ť	,	· · · · ·	Ť	-,	Ť		+ - ,	· · · · · ·	Ť	-,
B16			STEEL	\$ 70.00	\$	8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$	12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	105.00	\$	12,600.00	\$ 139.21	\$	16,705.20	\$	150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$	33,600.00
SP505S-	100	LF	ENCASEMENT PIPE 18 INCH DIA. TYPE					-																	
B18				\$ 70.00	\$	7,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$	12,000.00	\$ 165.00) \$	16,500.00	\$	137.00	\$	13,700.00	\$ 139.20	\$	13,920.00	\$	160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$	32,000.00
SP506S -	2	EA	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES IN																						
ABIPWWP				\$ 500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$	1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00) \$	2,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,041.25	\$	4,082.50	\$ 5	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	6,000.00
SP506S- ABIPWWU	2	EA																							
P			PLACE (UNPAVED AREA)	• • • • • • •			^															• • • • • • • •	^		
005000	4		ABANDONMENT REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF	\$ 500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$	1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00) \$	2,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,581.25	\$	3,162.50	\$ 4	4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$	5,000.00
SP506S - ABPRWW	4	EA	EXISTING MANHOLES - PERMANENT																						
7.01			REMOVAL (PAID ONLY WHEN NEW																						
			MANHOLE IS NOT INSTALLED AT THE SAME																						
				\$ 750.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00) \$	10,000.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	6,800.00	\$ 2,673.75	\$	10,695.00	\$ 4	4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	20,000.00
SP506S -	100	LVF	EXTRA DEPTH OF PORTLAND CEMENT																						
EDMWW4 8			CONCRETE MANHOLE, 48 INCH DIA.	\$ 325.00	¢	32,500.00	\$ 240.00	¢	24,000.00	\$ 250.00) \$	25,000.00	¢	155.00	¢	15,500.00	\$ 484.15	¢	48,415.00	¢	312.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 320.00	¢	32,000.00
SP506S -	10	I VF	EXTRA DEPTH OF PORTLAND CEMENT	φ <u>32</u> 5.00	φ	32,300.00	φ 240.00	φ	24,000.00	φ 200.00	, ,	25,000.00	φ	155.00	φ	15,500.00	ə 404.15	۰ ۵	46,415.00	φ	312.00	\$ 31,200.00	ə 320.00	φ	32,000.00
EDMWW6	10	2.01	CONCRETE MANHOLE, 60 INCH DIA.																						
0				\$ 600.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$	4,500.00	\$ 500.00) \$	5,000.00	\$	172.00	\$	1,720.00	\$ 564.65	\$	5,646.50	\$	415.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$	5,000.00
SP506S -	5	LVF	EXTRA DEPTH OF PORTLAND CEMENT																						
EDMWW7 2			CONCRETE MANHOLE, 72 INCH DIA.	• • • • • • •		4 000 00	•	<u>^</u>		• • • • • •		4 000 00		400.00		050.00	• • • • • • • • •		0.004.00		504.00	* • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		4 959 99
2 SP506S -	10		EXTERNAL DROP STRUCTURE, 8 INCH PIPE	\$ 800.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$	3,500.00	\$ 800.00) \$	4,000.00	\$	190.00	\$	950.00	\$ 676.20	\$	3,381.00	\$	521.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 850.00	\$	4,250.00
EDSWW8	10	LVF	FOR 48 INCH & 60 INCH DIA MANHOLES	• • • • • • •			•																		
	-			\$ 920.00	\$	9,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00) \$	10,000.00	\$	193.00	\$	1,930.00	\$ 520.08	\$	5,200.80	\$	396.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 600.00	\$	6,000.00
SP506S - EDSWW1	Э		EXTERNAL DROP STRUCTURE, 12 INCH PIPE FOR 48 INCH & 60 INCH DIA.																						
2				\$ 1,950.00	\$	9 750 00	\$ 500.00	\$	2 500 00	\$ 1,800.00		9,000.00	\$	210.00	\$	1 050 00	\$ 1,103.95	\$	5,519.75	\$	655.00	\$ 3 275 00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	7,500.00
SP506S -	5	LVF	EXTERNAL DROP STRUCTURE, 15 INCH	÷ 1,000.00	Ť	0,100.00	÷ 000.00	Ψ	2,000.00	÷ 1,000.00	Ť	0,000.00	ť	2.0.00	Ť	1,000.00	÷ 1,100.00	Ť	0,010.70	Ť	000.00	÷ 0,210.00	φ 1,000.00	Ť	1,000.00
EDSWW1			PIPE FOR 48 INCH & 60 INCH DIA.																						
5				\$ 2,020.00	\$	10,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00) \$	12,500.00	\$	230.00	\$	1,150.00	\$ 2,119.91	\$	10,599.55	\$	827.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$	13,500.00
SP506 -	5	EA	INTERNAL DROP STRUCTURE, 8 INCH INLET																						
IDSWW8			& 8 INCH OUTLET	\$ 800.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00) \$	12,500.00	\$	300.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 972.62	\$	4,863.10	\$	1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$	4,000.00

BIDDER(S):			-	A CLARA UCITON, LTD		ITRACTING C		OY GENERAL ACTORS, INC.		ONSTRUCTION ERVICES		OWER RODDING		ONSTRUCTION, LC	DENUCCI CO	ONSTR	UCTORS,
SP506 -S	3	FA	LARGE DIAMETER CLEANOUT. 24 INCH DIA															
LDCWW1	0		(0 FEET TO 4 FEET DEPTH)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,10	.00 \$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,100.0	9,300.0	3,705.88	\$ 11,117.64	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 10,155.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$	8,400.00
SP506S -	3	EA	LARGE DIAMETER CLEANOUT, 24 INCH DIA.,															
LDCWW2			(4.1 FEET TO 8 FEET DEPTH)	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,70	.00 \$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,800.0	0 \$ 11,400.0	\$ 3,804.87	\$ 11,414.61	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$	10,800.00
SP506 -	2	EA	LARGE DIAMETER CLEANOUT, 24 INCH DIA.,															
LDCWW3			(8.1 FEET TO 12 FEET DEPTH)	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,20	.00 \$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,000.0	0 \$ 8,000.0	\$ 4,795.04	\$ 9,590.08	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$	7,000.00
SP506S-	10	MJ	EXTERNAL WATERPROOFING MANHOL												· · · · ·			
WMJWW4			JOINT, 48															
8				\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,20	.00 \$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 225.0	0 \$ 2,250.0	\$ 250.24	\$ 2,502.40	\$ 875.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$	12,000.00
SP506S WMJWW6	5	MJ	EXTERNAL WATERPROOFING MANHOL JOINT, 60															
0			30in1, 00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,25	.00 \$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.0	0 \$ 1,250.0	\$ 302.45	\$ 1,512.25	\$ 895.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$	6,500.00
SP506S -	2	MJ	EXTERNAL WATERPROOFING MANHOLE												· · ·			
WMJWW7			JOINT, 72 INCH DIA.															
2				\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 54	.00 \$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.0	0 \$ 600.0	356.04	\$ 712.08	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	3,000.00
SP506S - MWW48	35		STANDARD PRE-CAST PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MANHOLE W/PRE-CAST BASE, 48 INCH DIA., INCLUDING ABANDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (4 FEET - 8 FEET DEPTH)															
			,	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 182,00	.00 \$ 6,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 3,200.0	0 \$ 112,000.0	0 \$ 4,788.80	\$ 167,608.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 297,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2	80,000.00
SP506S- NWW60	5		STANDARD PRE-CAST PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MANHOLE W/PRE-CAST BASE, 60 INCH DIA., INCLUDING ABANDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXSITING MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (4 FEET - 8 FEET DEPTH)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 37,000	.00 \$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,800.0	0 \$ 24,000.0	0 \$ 6,634.72	\$ 33,173.60	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	50,000.00
SP506S - MWW72	3		STANDARD PRE-CAST PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MANHOLE Q/PRE-CAST BASE, 72 INCH DIA., INCLUDING ABANDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTIN MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (4 FEET - 8 FEET DEPTH)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,40	.00 \$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,800.0	0 \$ 20,400.0	0 \$ 7,944.43	\$ 23,833.29	\$ 12,615.00	\$ 37,845.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$	36,000.00
SP506S M1WW48 A1	4		STANDARD PRE-CAST PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MANHOLE W/CIP BASE, 48 INCH DIA., INCLUDING ABANDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (0 FEET - 4 FEET DEPTH)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000	.00 \$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,800.0	0 \$ 11,200.0) \$ 6,789.14	\$ 27,156.56	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 31,540.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$	27,200.00

	_			TA CLARA		ITRACTING C		OY GENERAL CTORS, INC.			-	OWER RODDING ORP.		ONSTRUCTION,		DNSTRUCTORS, _LC.
BIDDER(S	<u>;):</u>		CONSTR				CONTRA	ioro, inc.	35	WICE3						
SP506S M1WW48 A2	5	EA STANDARD PRE-CAST PORTLAND CEMENT COCNRETE MANHOLE W/CIP BASE, 48 INCH DIA., INCLUDING ABANDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (4.1 FEET - 8 FEET DEPTH)	\$ 6.000.00	\$ 30,000.00) \$ 7.200.00	\$ 36,000	00 \$ 8.000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 7,044.58	\$ 35,222.90	\$ 8,915.00 \$	\$ 44.575.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
SP506	4	EA STANDARD PRE-CAST PORTLAND CEMENT	+ -,	• • • • • • • • • • • •	+ .,	+		+,	• .,		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	+ 	,	•	+ -,	+,
SMWW60		CONCRETE MANHOLE W/CIP BASE, 60 INCH DIA., INCLUDING ABONDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (4 FEET 0 8 FEET)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00) \$ 9,000.00	\$ 36.000	00 \$ 10.000.00	\$ 40.000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19.600.00	\$ 6,240.36	\$ 24.961.44	\$ 11.650.00 \$	\$ 46.600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.000.00
SP506S	3	EA STANDARD PRE-CAST PORTLAND CEMENT		* .,	• • • • • • • • • •	+,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<i>, ,,,,,,,,</i>	· ,	· · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · ·	· · · · ·	· ,	* -,	+ -,	+ -,
M1WW72		CONCRETE MANHOLE C/CIP BASE, 72 INCH DIA., INCLUDING ABONDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXSITING MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE *4 FEET - 8 FEET DEPTH)	¢	¢ 04.000.00	¢ 40.000.00	¢				.	¢ 0.007.04	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	¢ 40.750.000	¢ 00.050.00	¢ 44,000,00	¢ 40.000.00
005000 (5000		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00) \$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000	00 \$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 6,397.91	\$ 19,193.73	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
			\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00) \$ 3.00	\$ 15,000	00 \$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00
SP510- FWW	10	CY CONCRETE TRENCH CAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00) \$ 150.00	\$ 1,500	00 \$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 182.56	\$ 1,825.60	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
SP591S-A	500	TON DRY ROCK RIPRAP, 18 INCH - 24 INCH DIA., ROCK CLASS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00) \$ 60.00	\$ 30,000	00 \$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00
SP602S-D	250	SY GRASS SODDING	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000	00 \$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 22.43	\$ 5,607.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
SP604S-A	50	SY NON-NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, RECYCLED MULCH	\$ 3.00				00 \$ 2.50								·	· · ·
SP604S-B	2000	 SY NON-NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, HAND BROADCAST SEEDING 	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00) \$ 1.00	\$ 2,000	00 \$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
			\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00) \$ 3.00	\$ 7,500	00 \$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00
			\$ 3.00	\$ 24,000.00) \$ 2.00	\$ 16,000	00 \$ 3.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00
SP609S-I			\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00) \$ 5.00	\$ 250	00 \$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 18.00 \$	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
SP609S-J	325	SY WATERING OF SOD OR SEEDED AREA, 50.1 SY TO 200 SY AREAS	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,625.00) \$ 7.00	\$ 2,275	00 \$ 4.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 138,125.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 2,804.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,000.00

					TA CLARA UCITON, LTD	1	ITRACTING CO., INC.		Y GENERAL CTORS, INC.	1			_	OWER RODDING ORP.		CONSTRUCTION,	DENUCCI CO	NSTRUCTOR
BIDDER(S								001110										20.
SP609S-K	500	SY	WATERING OF SOD OR SEEDED AREA, 200.1 SY & GREATER AREAS	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600	.00 \$ 3	300,000.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.0
SP610S-S	14	EA	CERTIFIED ARBORIST TO ATTEND SITE SPECIFIC PRECONSTRUCTION & PREPARE TREE LIST	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 700	.00 \$	9,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.0
SP610S-T	24	HR	TREE & ROOT PRUNNING	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150	.00 \$	3,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.0
SP610S-U	350	LF	PRE-MADE CHAIN LINK FENCE PANEL	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10	.00 \$	3,500.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.0
SP803S- AB	20	WD	BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING FOR ARROW BOARD PER ARROW BOARD PER WORKING DAY PER WORK SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 70.00							.00 \$	4,500.00			\$ 2,250.00			
SP803S- MB	5	EA	BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING FOR CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD PER MESSAGE BOARD PER WEEK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,200,00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500,00	\$ 1,250	.00 \$	6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000,00	\$ 1.250.00	\$ 6,250,00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.0
SP803S- WB	300	LF	BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING FOR WATER FILLED TRAFFIC BARRIER PER LINEAR FOOT PER WEEK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 16.00								10,500.00		,				
SP803S - WD1	50		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING FOR A TWO LAND ROAD WITH DAILY ROAD CLOSED TO THRU TRAFFIC PER WORKING DAY PER WORK SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 95.00		\$ 800.00						45,000.00			\$ 1,750.00		\$ 1,750.00	
SP803S - WD2	75		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING FOR A TWO LANE ROAD WITH ONE LANE CLOSED FOR CONSTRUCTION USING TWO FLAGGERS PER WORKING DAY PER WORK SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 1,050	.00 \$	78,750.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 206,250.00		
SP803S - WD3	20		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING FOR A ROAD WITH MORE THAN TWO DRIVING LANES PER WORKING DAY PER WORK SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400	.00 \$	8,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.0
SP803S - WD4	5		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING FOR ADDITIONAL FLAGGER & SIGNS WHEN MORE THAN TWO FLAGGERS ARE REQUIRED PER PERSON PER WORKING DAY PER WORK SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 425	.00 \$	2,125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.0
SP1901-1	5		MOBILIZATION FOR LICENSED ASBESTOS ABATEMENT CREW, INCLUDING NOTIFICATION TO STATE, PER PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400	.00 \$	7,000.00	\$ 1,725.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 4,000.00	

				-	TA CLARA UCITON, LTD		ITRACTING		DY GENERAL ACTORS, INC.		NSTRUCTION RVICES		OWER RODDING	D. GUERRA	CONSTRUCTION,		NSTRUCTORS, .LC.
BIDDER(S SP1901-2	,	WD	ASBESTOS PIPE REMOVAL, HANDLING,	CONSTR				CONTRA				Ĭ				-	.20.
			BAGGING, LABELING, TRANSPORTATION, DISPOSAL BY LICESNSED ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PERSONNEL, & COMPENSATION FOR REDUCED PRODUCTION BY PIPE LAYING CREW, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,00	0.00 \$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00) \$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SS560WW A	5		REMOVE EXISTING, PROVIDE & INSTALL NEW 24" DIAMETER MANHOLE FRAME & UNBOLTED COVER IN PAVEMENT	\$ 930.00	¢ 4.050.00	¢ 4 000 00	¢	0.00 \$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	¢ 4 500 00		¢ 0.000.07	¢ 40.400.05	¢ 5 500 00	¢ 07.500.00	¢ 4 000 00	¢ 5,000,00
SS560WW B	10		REMOVE EXISTING, PROVIDE & INSTALL NEW 32" DIAMETER UNBOLETED MANHOLE FRAME & COVER IN PAVEMENT	\$ 900.00		\$ 1,200.00 \$ 1.400.00		0.00 \$ 1,250.00		\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,700.00		\$ 3,699.67 \$ 3,688.63		\$ 5,500.00 \$ 5,675.00		\$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,500.00	
SS560WW C	5		REMOVE EXISTING, PROVIDE & INSTALL NEW 32" DIAMETER BOLTED MANHOLE FRAME & COVER IN PAVEMENT IN EDWARDS AQUIFER RECHARGE ZONE.	\$ 900.00		\$ 1,500.00		0.00 \$ 2,500.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,918.63		\$ 6,150.00		\$ 2,000.00	
SS560WW D	5		REMOVE EXISTING, PROVIDE & INSTALL NEW 24" DIAMETER BOLTED MANHOLE FRAME & COVER IN AN UNPAVED AREA	\$ 970.00		\$ 1,000.00		0.00 \$ 2,300.00		\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1,628.75		\$ 4,625.00		\$ 1,200.00	
SS560WW E			REMOVE EXISTING, PROVIDE & INSTALL NEW 32" DIAMETER FLUSH TOP, BOLTED FRAM & COVER IN UNPAVED AREA	\$ 1,175.00	,	\$ 1,300.00		0.00 \$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,802.63		\$ 4,950.00		\$ 2,000.00	
SS560WW F	8		REMOVE EXISTING 24" DIAMETER FRAME & COVER, CUT CONE TO ENLARGE OPENING, PROVIDE & INSTALL 32" DIAMETER UNBOLTED FLUSH MOUNTED FRAME & COVER IN PAVED AREA	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	0.00 \$ 2.500.00	\$ 20.000.00	\$ 2,500.00) \$ 20.000.00	\$ 4.611.50	\$ 36.892.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 54.800.00	\$ 3.000.00	\$ 24,000.00
SS560WW G	5		REMOVE EXISTING 24" DIAMETER FRAME & COVER, CUT CONE TO ENLARGE OPENING, PROVIDE & INSTALL 32" DIAMETER BOLTED FLUSH MOUNTED FRAME & COVER IN UNPAVED AREA	\$ 1,545.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.50	0.00 \$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500,00	\$ 2,000.00) \$ 10,000,00	\$ 2,541.50	\$ 12 707 50	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 28 250 00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
SS560WW H	5		FORM, POUR, & FINISH A CONCRETE COLLAR AROUND TOP OF MANHOLE TO SECURE THE FRAME IN UNPAVED AREAS, IN CONFORMANCE WITH "SPECIAL DETAIL- REPLACEMENT OF 24" BOLETED FRAME & COVER IN UNPAVED AREAS" IN CITY OF AUSTIN SPECAIL DETAIL SECTION	\$ 500.00		\$ 1,200.00		0.00 \$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,700.00				\$ 2,750.00		\$ 800.00	

BIDDER(S	5):		-	TA CLARA UCITON, LTD	SMITH CON	ITRACTING CO., INC.	-	OY GENERAL ACTORS, INC.			NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP.	D. GUERRA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC.
SS560WW	,	GAL PROVIDE, & INJECT CHEMICAL GROUT THROUGH MANHOLE WALL TO STOP ACTIVE LEAKS TO ALLOW LINING OR COATING, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 330.00	0 \$ 6,600.00	\$ 250.00 \$ 5,000.00	\$ 385.00 \$ 7,700.00	\$ 600.00 \$ 12,000.00
SS560WW J	100	LVF PROVIDE, & APPLY A MINIMUM OF 1" STRUCTURAL LINING TO THE INTERIOR WALLS OF A 4-FOOT DIAMTER MANHOLE, INCLUDING COATING ON BENCH & INVERT USING A PRODUCT LISTED ON SPL WW- 511A	\$ 168.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14.000.00	\$ 138.00	0 \$ 13,800.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 15.000.00	\$ 360.00 \$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00 \$ 40,000.00
SS560WW K	100	LVF PROVIDE & APPLY A MINIMUM OF 80 MILS THICK ORGANIC COATING TO THE INTERIOR WALLS OF A 4'FOOT INSIDE DIAMETER MANHOLE, INCLUDING INVERT & BENCH USING A PRODUCT LISTED ON SPL WW-511	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 125.00				\$ 170.00	0 \$ 17,000.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 12,500.00	\$ 165.00 \$ 16,500.00	
SS560WW- L	8	WD CONCRETE PUMPING, INCLUDING UP TO 400 LINEAR FEET OF HOSE & APPURTENANCES	\$ 1,620.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 2,000.00				\$ 2,500.00 \$ 20,000.00
SS1540W W-1	20	WK 4" PUMP WITH SOUND ATTENDING ENCLOSURE FOR 15-INCH DIAMETER OR GREATEER WASTEWATER MAINS, INCLUDING UP TO 1200 LINEAR FEET OF DICHARGE HOSE/PIPING & APPURTENANCES, INCLUDING BACKUP PUMP WITH SOUND ATTENDUATING ENSLOSURE OF EQUAL CAPACITY, PAID PER WEEK OF OPERATION	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	0 \$ 144,000.00	\$ 6,500.00 \$ 130,000.00	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 110,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 300,000.00
SS1540W W-2	12	WK 6" PUMP WITH SOUND ATTENUATING ENSLOSURE FOR 15-INCH DIAMETER OR GREATER WASTEWATER MAINS, INCLUDING UP TO 1200 LINEAR FEET OF DISCHARGE HOSE/PIPING & APPURTENANCES, INSLUCING BACKUP PUMP WITH SOUND ATTENUATING ENCLOSURE OF EQUAL CAPACITY PAID PER WEEK OF OPERATION	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8,700.00	0 \$ 104,400.00	\$ 9,500.00 \$ 114,000.00	\$ 6,000.00 \$ 72,000.00	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 240,000.00

	••••					CLARA CITON, LTD	SMITH CON	ITRA	CTING CO.,			GENE		,	WPM CON SER			NATIO		OWER F	RODDING	D. G			STRUCTION,	DENUC		NSTRU LC.	JCTORS,
BIDDER(S SS1540W W-3	<u>):</u> 8		8" PUMP WITH SOUND ATTENUATING ENCLOSURE FOR 15-INCH DIAMETER OR GREATER WASTEWATER MAINS, INCLUDING UP TO 1200 LINEAR FEET OF DISCHARGE HOSE/PIPING & APPRUTENANCES, INCLUDING BACKUP PUMP WITH SOUND ATTENUATING ENCLOSURE OF EQUAL CAPACITY, PAID										,																
SS1540W W-4	350	HR	PER WEEK OF OPERATION TWO ATTENDANTS TO MONITOR BY-PASS PUMPING OPERATION WHEN NO OTHER WORK IS OCCURRING ONSITE, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 3,730			\$ 7,000.00	\$	56,000.00			·					80,800.00			*	84,000.00		,		52,000.00	\$ 25,00	00.00		
SS1540W W-5	3500	LF/W	BY-PASS PUMPING HOSE OR PIPING FOR LENGTHS IN EXCESS OF 1200 LINEAR FEET, ALL SIZED COMPLETE & IN PLACE		00 \$ 50 \$				19,250.00 35,000.00		5.00		28,000.00		72.00		25,200.00		5.00		43,750.00		75.00 85.00		26,250.00 297,500.00	·			37,500.00 27,500.00
SS2553W W-1			WASTEWATER 6-INCH DIAMETER SDR 26 PVC PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, & BY- PASS PUMPING	\$ 45	00 \$	18,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 2	5.00	\$ 1	10,000.00	\$	38.00	\$	15,200.00	\$	52.25	\$	20,900.00	\$	135.00	\$	54,000.00	\$ 30	00.00	\$ 12	20,000.00
SS2553W W-2	2500		WASTEWATER 8-INCH DIAMETER SDR 26 PVC PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, & BY- PASS PUMPING	\$ 55	00 \$	137,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$	75,000.00	\$ 3	4.00	\$8	35,000.00	\$	51.00	\$	127,500.00	\$	59.00	\$ 1	47,500.00	\$	145.00	\$	362,500.00	\$ 35	50.00	\$87	'5,000.00
SS2553W W-3	1000		WASTEWATER 10-INCH DIAMETER SDR 26 PVC PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLTION, & BY- PASS PUMPING	\$ 59	00 \$	59,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$	35,000.00	\$ 3	5.00	\$ 3	35,000.00	\$	63.00	\$	63,000.00	\$	62.08	\$	62,080.00	\$	160.00	\$	160,000.00	\$ 40	00.00	\$ 40	00,000.00
SS2553W W-4	800		WASTEWATER 12-INCH DIAMETER SDR 26 PVC PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, & BY- PASS PUMPING	\$ 64	00 \$	51,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$	32,000.00		0.00		32,000.00		64.00	\$	51,200.00	\$	67.05	\$	53,640.00	\$	172.00	\$	137,600.00	\$ 45	50.00	\$ 36	60,000.00
SS2553W W-5	800		WASTEWATER 15-INCH DIAMETER SDR 26 PVC PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION. BY- PASS PUMPING PAID SEPARATELY.	\$ 50	00 \$	40,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$	36,000.00	\$ 4	4.00	\$ 3	35,200.00	\$	67.40	\$	53,920.00	\$	75.84	\$	60,672.00	\$	185.00	\$	148,000.00	\$ 22	20.00	\$ 17	76,000.00
SS2553W W-6	250		WASTEWATER 18-INCH DIAMETER SDR 26 PVC PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION. BY- PASS PUMPING PAID SEPARATELY	¢ 74		17 750 00	¢ 55.00	¢	12 750 00	¢ 5	0.00	¢ 1	12 500 00	¢	00.05	¢	22 562 50	¢	00.00	¢	22.070.00	¢	205.00	¢	54 250 00	¢ 20	00.00	¢ 7	75 000 00
SS2553W W-7	250		WASTEWATER 21-INCH DIAMETER SDR 26 PVC PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION. BY- PASS PUMPING PAID SEPARATELY.		00 9				13,750.00		0.00		12,500.00		90.25		22,562.50		88.28	-	22,070.00				51,250.00				
SS2553W W-8	250		WASTEWATER 24-INCH DIAMETER SDR 26 PVC PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION. BY- PASS PPUMPING PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 94 \$ 107	00 \$				16,250.00 18,750.00		5.00 60.00		13,750.00		135.50		33,875.00 41,750.00		103.90		25,975.00 28,485.00		230.00 265.00		57,500.00			<u> </u>	37,500.00 00,000.00

BIDDER(S	:)-			A CLARA UCITON, LTD		ITRACTING CO., INC.		OY GENERAL CTORS, INC.			NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP.	G D. GUERRA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC.
SS2553W W-9	3500	WASTWATER MAIN OR SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATION, ALL SIZES, FOR DEPTHS OF 10 FEET, INCLUDING REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE. PIPE & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY.	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00) \$ 30.00	\$ 105,000.00		\$ 140,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 110.64 \$ 387,240.0	0 \$ 245.00 \$ 857,500.00	\$ 45.00 \$ 157,500.00
SS2553W W-10	2000	WASTEWATER MAIN OR SERVCIE TRENCH EXCAVATION, ALL SIZES, FOR DEPTHS OF 10.1 - 16 FEET, INCLDUING REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE. PIPE & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY.	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00) \$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 126.12 \$ 252.240.0	0 \$ 275.00 \$ 550,000.00	\$ 80.00 \$ 160,000.00
SS2553W W-11	750	ADDITIONAL COST FOR EXCAVATION OF NEW TRENCH IN ROCK FOR DEPTHS OF 0 - 10 FEET, ALL SIZES.	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00) \$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 67.85 \$ 50,887.5	0 \$ 135.00 \$ 101,250.00	\$ 40.00 \$ 30,000.00
SS2553W W-12	150	ADDITIONAL COST FOR EXCAVATION OF NEW TRENCH IN ROCK FOR DEPTHS OF 10.1 - 16 FEET, ALL SIZES	\$ 60.00										
SS2553W W-13	5	VACUUM EXCAVATION IN TREE ROOT ZONES USING AIR TO LOOSEN SOIL, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, DISPOSAL OF SPOILS OFFSITE, & LABOR.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00) \$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 10,000.0	0 \$ 3,750.00 \$ 18,750.00	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 15,000.00
SS2553W W-14	30	POTHOLING FOR INVESTIGATION OF UNKNOWN UTILITIES, NO PIPE OR MANHOLE INSTALLED, INLCUIDNG EXCAVATION, & BACKFILL, ALL SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS DEPTHS OF 0 - 10 FEET.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75 000 00) \$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 5 200 00			0 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 105,000.00	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 60,000.00
SS2553W W-15	15	POTHOLING FOR INVESTIGATION OF UNKNOWN UTILITIES, NO PIPE OR MANHOLE INSTALLED, INLCUIDNG EXCAVATION, & BACKFILL, ALL SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS DEPTHS OF 10.1											
SS2553W W-16	800	WASTEWATER LINE BACKFILL WITH MATERIAL EXCAVATED FROM TRENCH FOR DEPTHS OF 0 - 10 FEET, ALL SIZES.	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 15.00) \$ 2,500.00) \$ 25.00		\$ 2,500.00 \$ 20.00						\$ 4,000.00 \$ 60,000.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 96,000.00
SS2553W W-17	300	WASTEWATER LINE BACKFILL WITH MATERIAL EXCAVATED FROM TRENCH FOR DEPTHS OF 10.1 - 16 FEET, ALL SIZES.	\$ 30.00										\$ 200.00 \$ 60,000.00

BIDDER(S	5):			SAN CONSTR	TA CL RUCITO		SMITH CON	NTRA INC.	CTING CO.,			GENERAL DRS, INC.		WPM CON SER	STRUC		-	POWE	er rodding P.	D. GU		CONSTR LLC	UCTION,	DENUCCI	CONS LLC	STRUCTOR
SS2553W W-18	5		REPAIR/REBUILD EXISTING MANHOLE BENCH &/OR INVERT, FLOW CONTROL, BYPASS PUMPING &/OR PLUGGING/BLOCKING TO BE SUBSIDIARY TO THIS PAY ITEM.	\$ 750.00	\$	3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	700.00	\$	3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00) \$	6,000.00	\$ 3,7	750.00	\$ 1	18,750.00	\$ 10,000.0	0 \$	50,000.0
SS2253W W-19	400		INSTALLATION OF 6" DIAMETER SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER SERVICE LATERAL, INCLUDING TEE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 65.00	\$	26,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	12.00	\$	4,800.00	\$ 148.10) \$	59,240.00	\$ 1	193.00	\$ 7	77,200.00	\$ 300.0	0 \$	120,000.0
SS2253W W-20	50		INSTALLTION OF 6" DIAMTER SDR 26 PVC, 2- WAY CLEANOUT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 600.00	\$	30,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$	30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	300.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 693.13	\$	34,656.50	\$ 5	505.00	\$ 2	25,250.00	\$ 1,200.0	0\$	60,000.0
SS2253W W-21	50		INSTALLTION OF CAST IRON CLEAN-OUT FRAME & LID PER SPL NO. WW-622 & IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD DETAIL 520- AW-3, COMPLETE IN PACE	\$ 280.00	\$	14,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$	16,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	420.00	\$	21,000.00	\$ 221.10) \$	11,055.00	\$ 2	465.00	\$ 2	23,250.00	\$ 2,000.0	0 \$	100,000.0
SS2253W W-22	5		ABANDONEXISTING WASTEWATER LINES BY CUTTING & PLUGGING, DEPTH 0 - 8 FEET, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$	3,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	400.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 402.50) \$	2,012.50	\$ 1,6	650.00	\$	8,250.00	\$ 4,000.0	0 \$	20,000.0
SS2253W W-23	3		ABANDON EXISTING WASTEWATER LINES BY CUTTING & PLUGGING, DEPTHS 8/1 - 16 FEET, ALL SIZED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	900.00	\$	2,700.00	\$ 690.00) \$	2,070.00	\$ 1,8	350.00	\$	5,550.00	\$ 2,800.0	0 \$	8,400.0
SS2253W W-24	10		GROUTING OF ABANDONED WASTEWATER LINE, MIMINUM PAYMENT WILL BE 2 CUBIC YARD.	\$ 200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	335.00	\$	3,350.00	\$ 376.28	\$	3,762.80	\$ 1	185.00	\$	1,850.00	\$ 800.0	0 \$	8,000.0
SS2253W W-25	3		LICENSED PLUMBER MOBILIZATION ALLOWANCE PER PRIVATE LATERAL RELOCATION, INLCUDING OBTAINING PLUMBING PERMIT, & INSPECTION FEES.	\$ 1,000.00	¢	3 000 00	\$ 5.000.00	¢	15 000 00	\$ 1,500.00	¢	4.500.00	¢	75.00	¢	225.00	\$ 1,725.00	•	5,175.00	\$ 15	250.00	¢	3 750 00	\$ 2,500.0	2 0	7,500.0
SS2253W W-26	50		PRIVATE LATERAL RELOCATION BY LICENSED PLUMBER, MINIMUM PAYMENT IS 30 LINEAR FEET, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 150.00			\$ 300.00	*	15,000.00			5,000.00		200.00		10,000.00	. ,		2,875.00		155.00		7,750.00			
SS2253W W-27	10	HR	INVESTIGATION WORK BY CONTRACTOR USING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MINI CAMERA & DYE, WITH OWNER PRESENT.	\$ 150.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	800.00	\$	8,000.00	\$ 225.00) \$	2,250.00	\$	350.00	\$	3,500.00	\$ 1,600.0	0 \$	16,000.0
SS2554W W-1	15		DIESEL POWERED TOW BEHIND LIGHT TOWER FOR ILLUMINATION EQUIPPED WITH A SOUND ATTENUATION SYSTEM PAID PER WORKING DAY OF OPERATION																							
				\$ 300.00	\$	4.500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	300.00	\$	4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$	3,750.00	\$ 2	225.00	\$	3.375.00	\$ 600.0	0 \$	9,000.0

BIDDER(S	6):				A CLARA UCITON, LTD	SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.		PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		WPM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP.		LLC		LLC.	
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
508S-H	5	EA	HEADWALLS, TYPE STANDARD (COA 508S- 13), 30 IN. DIA. PIPE, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,640.60	\$ 38,203.00	\$ 3,100.00 \$	5 15,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00
508S-IG	5		INLET, GRATED (3'X5'), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, INSTALLATION, FURNISHING & INSTALLATION OF GRATE & FRAME, & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,110.53	\$ 30,552.65	\$ 5,582.00 \$	\$ 27,910.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00
508S-I10R	5	EA	INLET, RECESSED, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, INSTALLATION, FURNHISHING & INSTALLATION OF MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, & BACFKILL. COMPLE IN PLACE (10' RECESSED INLET)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 4,939.83	\$ 24,699.15	\$ 5,550.00 \$	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
508S-I15R	5		INLET, RECESSED, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, INSTALLATION, FURNHISHING & INSTALLATION OF MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, & BACFKILL. COMPLE IN PLACE (15' RECESSED INLET)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 6,982.92	\$ 34.914.60	\$ 6,880.00	34,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
508S-120R	5		INLET, RECESSED, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, INSTALLATION, FURNHISHING & INSTALLATION OF MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, & BACFKILL. COMPLE IN PLACE (20' RECESSED INLET)	\$ 9.100.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 5,500,00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 8,500,00	\$ 42.500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 8.053.45	\$ 40.267.25	\$ 7,500.00 \$	37,500,00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
508S-I10S	8		INLET, STANDARD, INCLUDING EXCAVATION INSTALLTION, FURNISHING & INSTALLATION OF MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE (10' STANDARD INI ET)	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 4,939.83		\$ 5,550.00 \$		\$ 8,000.00	
508S-I15S	5		INLET, STANDARD, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, INSTALLATION, FURNISHING & INSTALLATION OF MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE. (15' STANDARD INLET)	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 6,954.17	\$ 34,770.85	\$ 6,880.00 \$	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
508S-I20S	5	EA	INLET, STANDARD, INCLUIDNG EXCAVATION, INSTALLATION, FURNISHING & INSTALLATION OF MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE (20' STANDARD INLET)	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8,052.30	\$ 40,261.50	\$ 7,500.00 \$	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00

BIDDER(S	١.			-	A CLARA UCITON, LTD	SMITH CON	ITRACTING CO		DY GENERAL ACTORS, INC.			NATIONAL POWER CORP.	RODDING D. G	GUERRA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC.
SP506S- ABPRSW	<u>):</u> 5	EA	ABANDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING MANHOLES- PERMANENT REMOVAL (PAID ONLY WHEN NEW MANHOLE IS NOT INSTALLED AT THE SAME LOCATION)												
SP506SED MSW48	10	LVF	EXTRA DEPTH OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MANHOLE, 48 INCH DIA.	\$ 750.00 \$ 240.00		\$ 1,200.00 \$ 200.00		00 \$ 1,500.00 00 \$ 200.00) \$ 2,523.68 \$) \$ 392.15 \$	12,618.40 \$ 7 3,921.50 \$		\$ 4,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 8,000.00
SP506SED MSW60	10	LVF	EXTRA DEPTH OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MANHOLE, 60 INCH DIA.	\$ 405.00		\$ 300.00									\$ 1,200.00 \$ 12,000.00
SP506S- EDMSW72	5		EXTRA DEPTH OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MANHOLE, 72 INCH DIA.	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750	00 \$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 240.	00 \$ 1,200.00	\$ 653.20 \$	3,266.00 \$	521.00 \$ 2,605.00	\$ 1,600.00 \$ 8,000.00
SP506S- MSW48	5	EA	STANDARD PRE-CAST PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MANHOLE W/PRE-CAST BASE, 48 INCH DIA. INCLUDING ABANDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE, COMPLE IN PLACE (4 FEET - 8 FEET DEPTH)	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18 500 00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17 500	00 \$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500,00	\$ 3,100.	00 \$ 15 500 00) \$ 4.835.18 \$	24.175.90 \$ 6	6 182 00 \$ 30 910 00	\$ 8,000.00 \$ 40,000.00
SP506S- MSW60	10	EA	STANDARD PRE-CAST PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MANHOLE W/PRE-CAST BASE, 60 INCH DIA., INCLDUING ABANDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (4 FEET - 8 FEET DEPTH)	\$ 5.420.00		\$ 4.000.00			\$ 80,000.00) \$ 6,736.13 \$	67,361.30 \$ 8		\$ 12,000.00 \$ 120,000.00
SP506S- MSW72	5	EA	STANDARD PRE-CAST PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MANHOLE W/PRE-CAST BASE, 72 INCH DIA., INCLUDING ABANDONMENT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (4 FEET - 8 FEET DEPTH)	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 33,650.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500	00 \$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 8,300.	00 \$ 41,500.00) \$ 8,870.53 \$	44,352.65 \$ 9		\$ 15,000.00 \$ 75,000.00
SP506S- JSW6	5		JUNCTION BOX, 6 FT X 6 FT.	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000	00 \$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,800.	00 \$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,421.53	37,107.65 \$ 8	8,256.00 \$ 41,280.00	\$ 8,500.00 \$ 42,500.00
SP508S- 14X4A	5	EA	INLET, 4-SIDED AREA (4'X4'), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, INSTALLATION, FURNISHING & INSTALLATION OF MANHOLE FRAME & COVER & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000	00 \$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,900.	00 \$ 14,500.00	\$ 4,844.38 \$	24,221.90 \$ 5	5,006.00 \$ 25,030.00	\$ 4,200.00 \$ 21,000.00
SP508S- 15X5A	5	EA	INLET, 4-SIDED ARE (5'X 5'), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, INSTALLATION, FURNISHING & INSTALLATION OF MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500	00 \$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,000.	00 \$ 15,000.00) \$ 5,505.63 \$	27,528.15 \$ 5	5,935.00 \$ 29,675.00	\$ 6,200.00 \$ 31,000.00

				A CLARA UCITON, LTD		ITRACTING CO., INC.		Y GENERAL CTORS, INC.			NATIONAL POWER CORP.	RODDING		ONSTRUCTION,		NSTRUCTORS, .LC.
BIDDER(S	/	 								1			_			
SP508S- SET36A	5	SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II, SIZE 36" RCP (W/RIPRAP APRONS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, SHAPING, BEDDING, INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 6,469.90 \$	32,349.50	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00
SP508S- SET42A	5	SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II, SIZE 42" RCP (W/RIPRAP APRONS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, SHAPING, BEDDING, INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 5,700.00		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 8,200.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,497.16 \$	47,485.80	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 28,425.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
SP508S- SET48A	5	SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II, SIZE 48" RCP (W/RIPRAP APRONS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, SHAPING, BEDDING, INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 9,000.00			\$ 43,000.00			\$ 11,969.66 \$	59,848.30	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00
SP508S- SET54A	5	SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II, SIZE 54" RCP (W/RIPRAP APRONS), INCLUDING EXCAVATIONS, SHAPING, BEDDING INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 12.250.00	\$ 61.250.00	\$ 10.500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 9,200,00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16.000.00	\$ 14,918,49 \$	74.592.45	\$ 7,157.00	\$ 35.785.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00
SP508S- SET 60A	5	SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II, SIZE 60" RCP (W/RIPRAP APRONS), INCLDING EXCAVATION, SHAPING, BEDDING INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 13,700.00		\$ 13,000.00			\$ 49,000.00			\$ 17,346.37 \$		\$ 8,010.00			\$ 30,000.00
SP508S- SET36B	5	SAFETY END TREATMENT TYPE II, SIZE 36" RCP (W/O RIPRAP APRONS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, SHAPING, BEDDING, INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,500.00			\$ 26,000.00					\$ 5,450.00			\$ 17,500.00
SP508S- SET42B	5	SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II SIZE 42" RCP (W/O RIPRAP APRONS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, SHAPING, BEDDING, INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,529.66 \$	27,648.30	\$ 5,435.00 \$	\$ 27,175.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SP508S- SET 48B	5	SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II, SIZE 48" RCP (W/O RIPRAP APRONS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION, SHAPING, BEDDING, INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,189.04 \$	40,945.20	\$ 6,200.00 \$	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00

					A CLARA	SMITH CON	ITRACTING CO.		OY GENERAL			NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP.	D. GUERRA CONSTRUCTION,	DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC.
BIDDER(S SP508S- SET54B	5	EA	SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II, SIZE 54" RCP (W/RIPRAP APRONS), INCLUDING EXCAVATIONS, SHAPING, BEDDING INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 10,250.00		\$ 9,500.00			\$ 32,500.00					\$ 5,000.00 \$ 25,000.00
SP508S- SET60B	5		SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II, SIZE 60" RCP (W/RIPRAP APRONS), INCLUDING EXCAVATIONS, SHAPING, BEDDING INSTALLATION, & BACKFILL. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500,00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000,0) \$ 7,000,00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,000.0	0 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,688.87 \$ 63,444.3	5 \$ 7,757.00 \$ 38,785.00	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 27,500.00
SP508S- SETPR	5	EA	SAFETY END TREATMENT, PIPE RUNNER. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 1,300.00		\$ 2,000.00			\$ 17,500.00				0 \$ 5,450.00 \$ 27,250.00	
SP508S- SETPRA	5	EA	SAFETY END TREATMENT, PIPE RUNNER ASSEMBLY. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.0) \$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.0	0 \$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,875.00 \$ 14,375.00	0 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 17,500.00	\$ 600.00 \$ 3,000.00
SS2553S W -1	200	LF	STORMWATER 18-INCH DIAMETER CLASS III RCP PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL, FOR ALL DEPTHS. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00) \$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70.0	0 \$ 14,000.00	\$ 129.64 \$ 25,928.00	0 \$ 115.00 \$ 23,000.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 40,000.00
SS2553S W - 2	150	LF	STORMWATER 24-INCH DIAMETER CLASS III RCP PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL, FOR ALL DEPTHS. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 124.00	\$ 18.600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12.000.00) \$ 200.00	\$ 30.000.00	\$ 97.0	0 \$ 14.550.00	\$ 146.43 \$ 21,964.5(0 \$ 130.00 \$ 19.500.00	\$ 280.00 \$ 42.000.00
SS2553S W - 3	100	LF	STORMWATER 30-INCH DIAMETER CLASS III RCP PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL, FOR ALL DEPTHS. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 143.00										
SS2553S W - 4	100	LF	STORMWATER 36-INCH DIAMETER CLASS III RCP PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL, FOR ALL DEPTHS. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00) \$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 159.0	0 \$ 15,900.00	\$ 186.58 \$ 18,658.00	0 \$ 175.00 \$ 17,500.00	\$ 300.00 \$ 30,000.00
SS2553S W - 5	80	LF	STORMWATER 42-INCH DIAMETER CLASS III RCP PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL, FOR ALL DEPTHS. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00) \$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 230.0	0 \$ 18,400.00	\$ 217.23 \$ 17,378.40	0 \$ 205.00 \$ 16,400.00	\$ 350.00 \$ 28,000.00
SS2553S W - 6	60	LF	STORMWATER 48-INCH DIAMETER CLASS III RCP PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL, FOR ALL DEPTHS. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 246.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00) \$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 291.0	0 \$ 17,460.00	\$ 264.35 \$ 15,861.00	0 \$ 228.00 \$ 13,680.00	\$ 450.00 \$ 27,000.00

BIDDER(S	6):				TA CLARA UCITON, LTD		ITRACTING CO., INC.	1	Y GENERAL CTORS, INC.		NSTRUCTION RVICES	NATIONAL POWER RODDIN CORP.	G D. GUERRA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC.
SS2553S W - 7	60	LF	STORMWATER 54-INCH DIAMETER CLASS III RCP PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL, FOR ALL DEPTHS. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 308.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 312.56 \$ 18,753.6	0 \$ 270.00 \$ 16,200.00	\$ 600.00 \$ 36,000.00
SS2553S W - 8	60	LF	STORMWATER 60-INCH DIAMETER CLASS III RCP PIPE MATERIAL, INSTALLATION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL, FOR ALL DEPTHS. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 339.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 385.29 \$ 23,117.4	0 \$ 307.00 \$ 18,420.00	\$ 800.00 \$ 48,000.00
SS2553S W - 9	5		ABANDON EXISTING STORMWATER LINES BY CUTTING & PLUGGING, DEPTH 0' TO 8', ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 661.25 \$ 3,306.2	5 \$ 3,850.00 \$ 19,250.00	\$ 4,000.00 \$ 20,000.00
SS2553S W - 10	5		ABANDON EXISTING STORMWATER LINES BY CUTTING & PLUGGING, DEPTH 8.1' TO 16', ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,035.00 \$ 5,175.0	0 \$ 4,350.00 \$ 21,750.00	\$ 6,000.00 \$ 30,000.00
SS2554S W -1	15	WD	DIESEL POWERED TOW BEHIND LIGHT TOWER FOR ILLUMINATION EQUIPPED WITH A SOUND ATTENUATION SYSTEM PAID PER WORKING DAY OF OPERATION	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00 \$ 3,750.0	0 \$ 225.00 \$ 3,375.00	\$ 600.00 \$ 9,000.00

BIDDER(S):	SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCITON, LTD	SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.	PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	WPM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP.	D. GUERRA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC.
ALLOWANCES							
ALLOWANCE 1020A MOBILIZATION	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
ALLOWANCE 1020B POOR SITE CONDITIONS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
ALLOWANCE 1020C TRANSORTATION	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
ALLOWANCE 1020D PUMP STANDY	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
ALLOWANCE 1020E MISCELLANEOUS RESTORATION	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
ALLOWANCE 1020A-E TOTAL:	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00
TOTAL BID (INCLUDES ALLOWANCES) CALCULATION ERRORS FOUND AND CORRECTED	\$ 3,848,605.00	\$ 3,892,615.00	\$ 4,368,650.00	\$ 4,560,742.30	\$ 5,711,480.57	\$ 8,411,267.50	\$ 8,915,000.00

TRUE COPY OF BID TABULATION AS RECEIVED OR CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONDITIONS GOVERNING PROPOSALS.

10/20/16 DATE

CAPITAL CONTRACTING OFFICE CONTRACT PROCUREMENT DIVISION CITY OF AUSTIN, TX